

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Projects Digital Map Road Database

### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Joypurhat www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.3800.000.07.020.22-2921

Dated: 18-12-2024

### e-Tender Notice No: 24/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works below under LGED, District: Joypurhat.

SL No	Tender ID No	Package No	Tender Documents Last Selling Date & Time	Tender Closing Date & Time	Procurement Method
01	1049848	SupRB/Joy/Rehab/24-25/W-26	08-Jan-2025 16:00	09-Jan-2025 13:00	OTM

This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to specified date and time mentioned in the e-GP system. Further information and guideline are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

#### (Mohammad Younus Hossain Biswas)

Executive Engineer (Additional Charge) LGED, Joypurhat 02-587722122 xen.joypurhat@lged.gov.bd

# C.C

- The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi division, Rajshahi
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, Bogura
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Joypurhat
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Joypurhat 4.
- The Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB/DPHE/EED/HED, District: Joypurhat
- The District accounts and finance officer, District: Joypurhat
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar/Akkelpur/Kalai/Khetlal/Panchbibi, District: Joypurhat
- The Editor, The Daily Manobkantha, Dhaka. to publish for one time in inner (Maximum space size (6"x4") page within 22.12.2024
- The Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Today, Dhaka to publish for one time in inner (Maximum space size (6"x4") page within 22.12.2024
- The Editor, The Daily Bogura, Bogura to publish for one time in inner (Maximum space size (6"x4") page within 22.12.2024